Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP32GS504T-E/ML Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Refer to the VOH/IOH graphs in Section 27.0 “DC
and AC Device Characteristics Graphs” for
additional information.
Note:  Although it is not possible to use a digital
input pin when its analog function is
enabled, it is possible to use the digital I/O
output function, TRISx = 0x0, while the
analog function is also enabled. However,
this is not recommended, particularly if the
analog input is connected to an external
analog voltage source, which would
create signal contention between the
analog signal and the output pin driver.
DS70005127D-page 132  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REGISTER 10-14: RPINR22: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 22
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SCK2INR7 SCK2INR6 SCK2INR5 SCK2INR4 SCK2INR3 SCK2INR2 SCK2INR1 SCK2INR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

0.10 C
3
N
A A
0.20 C A B
4X 11 TIPS
1 2 3
44-Lead Plastic Thin Quad Flatpack (PT) - 10x10x1.0 mm Body [TQFP]
NOTE 1
NOTE 2
DS70005127D-page 364  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 113
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0).................... 134
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1).................... 134
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11)................ 139
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12)................ 140
RPINR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 13)................ 141
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18)................ 142
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19)................ 143
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2).................... 135
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20)................ 144
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21)................ 145
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22)................ 146
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23)................ 147
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3).................... 136
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37)................ 148
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38)................ 149
RPINR42 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 42)................ 150
RPINR43 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 43)................ 151
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7).................... 137
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8).................... 138
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0).................. 152
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1).................. 152
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10).............. 157
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11).............. 157
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12).............. 158
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13).............. 158
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14).............. 159
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15).............. 159
RPOR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 16).............. 160
RPOR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 17).............. 160
RPOR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 18).............. 161
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2).................. 153
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3).................. 153
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4).................. 154
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5).................. 154